# Advancing Care, Together

St. James Foundation 2024 Annual Fundraising Campaign



## **Dear Friends and Supporters,**

As we approach the close of another remarkable year, we are filled with gratitude for the support we've received from our community. This year, the St. James Foundation embarks on an especially exciting journey, and we are inviting you to join us once again in our annual fundraising campaign.

## A Groundbreaking Investment in Surgical Excellence

We are thrilled to share the exciting news that St. James Hospital has acquired two state-of-the-art surgical devices: a da Vinci Robot and a Holmium Laser. These remarkable advancements represent a transformative moment for our hospital, allowing our general surgeons and urologist to perform minimally invasive procedures with unparalleled precision and efficiency.

### **Why Your Support Matters**

The introduction of the da Vinci surgical robot and the Holmium Laser represents a commitment to advancing healthcare in our region. With your generous support, we can continue to attract top-tier providers and offer the latest innovations in surgical care. Together, we will be able to redefine the patient experience, ensuring better outcomes, shorter recovery times, and enhanced safety for every individual we serve.

We invite you to join us on this journey. Your partnership will help us keep St. James Hospital at the forefront of medical excellence for years to come. All contributions to the St. James Foundation are tax-deductible, making your generosity go even further.

### How You Can Contribute

- 1. **Online:** Visit our website to make a secure online donation.
- 2. Mail: Send your check made payable to "St. James Foundation" along with the attached donation coupon, in the enclosed envelope.
- 3. Planned Giving: If you are interested in learning more about leaving a legacy gift to the St. James Foundation, please check the box on the form below.

Your generosity, at any level, makes a difference! We thank you in advance for your support. If you have any questions or would like more information, please contact us at 607-247-2250.

Warm regards,

Wendy Distron

amazzirekins

Wendy Disbrow, President & CEO St. James Hospital 

Carmen Wilkins, Director St. James Foundation

**YES**, I want to support the St. James Foundation Annual Campaign!

GIVE ONLINE: Visit www.URMC.Rochester.edu/St-James/Giving then click on Donate Online.

[] I have enclosed a check made payable to "St. James Foundation"

[] \$50 Donation [] \$100 Donation [] Other Amount:

[] I would like to discuss a legacy gift to the St. James Foundation.

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Email Address:

Phone:

Scan me!